DOC-0002706	 www.onicon.com		 Rev.F
F-4300
CLAMP-ON
ULTRASONIC
FLOW METER
 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
ONICON’s F-4300

 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = F-4300-ABCD-EEFF
A = Electronics Enclosure
1 = NEMA 4X Polycarbonate
B = Input Power
1 = 24 V AC/DC
2 = 110 - 240 VAC
C = Feature Set & I/O
1 = Flow only, one (1) AO and RS485, BACnet or MODBUS
2 = Flow only, one (1) AO and MODBUS TCP/IP1
D = Transducer Cable Length
1 = 25’ transducer cable, BNC connector2, 5
2 = 50’ transducer cable, BNC connector2, 5
3 = 100’ transducer cable, BNC connector2, 5
4 = 25’ transducer cable, submersible connection (NEMA 6 - IP67)²
5 = 50’ transducer cable, submersible connection (NEMA 6 - IP67)²
6 = 100’ transducer cable, submersible connection (NEMA 6 - IP67)²
7 = 25‘ transducer cable, BNC connector, threaded strain relief (NEMA 4 - IP66)3
8 = 50‘ transducer cable, BNC connector, threaded strain relief (NEMA 4 - IP66)3
9 = 100‘ transducer cable, BNC connector, threaded strain relief (NEMA 4 - IP66)3
EE = Transducer Series
12 = Includes pair of 10 Series transducer, 37 deg., line size ½” to 4”
2X = Includes pair of 20 Series transducer, 35 to 41 deg., selected based on line size 2” to 10”⁴
32 =  Includes pair of 30 Series transducer, 37 deg., line size 12” to 48”
FF = Installation Hardware
12 = 1/2” to 4” nom. pipe diameter, stainless steel mounting bracket²
21 = 2” to 6” nom. pipe diameter, stainless steel mounting bracket5
22 = 8” to 10” nom. pipe diameter, stainless steel mounting bracket5
31 = 12” to 16” nom. pipe diameter, stainless steel mounting bracket⁶
32 = 18” to 48” nom. pipe diameter, stainless steel mounting bracket6
Notes
1 MODBUS TCP/IP requires 24 VDC input power
2 Only available for transducer series EE = 12
³ Threaded strain relief connectors only avaialble for EE = 32
⁴ Actual transducer selected, 21 through 24, is factory selected at time of order
5 Only available for transducer series EE = 2X
6 Only available for transducer series EE = 32